
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 24 0 8 0 32 66 0 35 240 341

Brantford 27 0 0 0 27 54 2 0 0 56

Guelph 17 4 20 49 90 53 4 74 49 180

Hamilton 47 6 106 154 313 116 24 214 282 636

Kingston 10 0 4 0 14 31 0 4 0 35

Kitchener 62 0 14 72 148 181 6 51 347 585

London 72 0 12 0 84 223 2 34 33 292

Oshawa 63 0 40 143 246 151 2 95 367 615

Ottawa 85 4 106 55 250 203 32 247 311 793

Peterborough 1 0 0 0 1 25 0 0 0 25

St. Catharines/Niagara 100 10 15 0 125 221 16 86 0 323

Sudbury 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Thunder Bay 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

Toronto 551 30 420 3,166 4,167 1,925 130 876 6,481 9,412

Windsor 42 8 7 7 64 117 18 15 0 150

Belleville 5 0 0 0 5 36 0 18 0 54

Chatham-Kent 8 2 0 0 10 12 6 0 0 18

Cornwall 8 6 0 0 14 21 16 0 0 37

Kawartha Lakes 16 0 0 0 16 37 0 0 0 37

North Bay 2 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 5

Sarnia 7 4 0 0 11 14 10 0 0 24

Sault Ste. Marie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 18 19

All Ontario 1,147 74 752 3,646 5,619 3,499 268 1,749 8,110 13,644

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - MARCH 2015 JANUARY - MARCH 2016 %

INCREASE/    

DECREASE

Barrie 83 341 311% 

Brantford 71 56 -21% 

Guelph 82 180 120% 

Hamilton 163 636 290% 

Kingston 21 35 67% 

Kitchener 674 585 -13% 

London 337 292 -13% 

Oshawa 447 615 38% 

Ottawa 447 793 77% 

Peterborough 29 25 -14% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 243 323 33% 

Sudbury 6 1 -83% 

Thunder Bay 1 6 500% 

Toronto 8,236 9,412 14% 

Windsor 60 150 150% 

Belleville 12 54 350% 

Chatham-Kent 6 18 200% 

Cornwall 16 37 131% 

Kawartha Lakes 23 37 61% 

North Bay 1 5 400% 

Sarnia 9 24 167% 

Sault Ste. Marie 2 19 850% 

All Ontario 10,969 13,644 24% 

Source: CMHC
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